Joyin NTC Thermistor(JNR)devices are made of a
specially formulated metal oxide ceramic material which
is capable of suppressing high inrush current surges.
JNR devices,being of relatively high resistance,shall limit
the inrush current for 1 2 seconds during which time the
device decreased in resistance substantially to a point
where its voltage drop is negligible.The devices are
especially useful in power supplies(see FigA)because of

T
C
HOW TO ORDER BY PART NUMBER:
JNR 08 S 050 M 6 5 Y AW
Joyin NTC Thermistor
Element Size(disc dia.)
08: 8mm
10: 10mm
13: 13mm
15: 15mm
20: 20mm
Series
S:For inrush current limiting
Resistance of thermistor at 25
0R7 : 0.7
Tolerance
L: 15%
M: 20%
Lead Diameter
6:0.6 0.05mm
8:0.8 0.05mm
1:1.0 0.05mm
Lead Length /Packing Method
50:5 0.5mm(bulk) for shearing lead
U4:24mm min. (Bulk) for kink lead
U5:25mm min. (Bulk) for straight lead
AW:Ammo (H :16mm) for kink lead
AY:Ammo (
0
H :20mm) for straight lead
RW:Reel(H :16mm) for kink lead
RY:Reel (H :20mm) for straight lead
0
0
0
Special lead length/ packing
method are available upon
request
*
Lead Style
Y:Y-TYPE(vertical kink)
P:P-TYPE(straight lead)
Special lead styles are
available upon request
*
Lead Spacing
5:5.0mm
7:7.5mm
1:10mm
030 : 3
100 : 10
121 : 120
1R3 : 1.3
050 : 5
250 : 25
221 : 220
2R5 : 2.5
080 : 8
470 : 47
NTC Thermistors JOYINUKUTOY
140
Dimension Table
Part No. 8 10 13 15 20
0R7M -- -- -- -- 5.0
1R3M -- -- -- 5.0 5.5
2R5M -- -- 5.0 5.0 5.0
030M -- 5.0 -- 6.0 --
040M -- 5.0 -- 5.0 6.0
050M 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0
060L 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5
070L -- 5.5 5.0 5.0 --
080L 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0
100L 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5